

WHEREAS, the voting membership of the Executive Committee of the Foothill Academic Senate is consitituionally-defined, and

WHEREAS, such membership depends on a divisional organization of the college that is under administrative purview; and

WHEREAS, a purely administrative change in college organization can render portions of our constitution moot; be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the Foothill Academic Senate create and maintain Bylaws specifying matters including but not limited to the voting membership of the body; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Foothill Academic Senate direct our officers to present a draft of such Bylaws to the Executive Committee before the end of Spring Quarter 2024; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Foothill Academic Senate direct our officers to draft the necessary Constitutional amendments to effect this change, for approval by the Executive Committee, before submitting to the general membership for approval in the Spring 2024 Academic Senate election.